
 

MEDINA CITY COUNCIL 

Monday, February 14, 2022 

4:00 PM – REGULAR MEETING 

AGENDA 

VISION STATEMENT 

Medina is a family-friendly, diverse and inclusive community on the shores 
of Lake Washington. With parks and open spaces, Medina is a quiet and 
safe small city, with active and highly-engaged residents. Medina honors its 
heritage while preserving its natural environment and resources for current 
and future generations. 

MISSION STATEMENT 

Ensure efficient delivery of quality public services, act as responsible 
stewards of Medina's financial and natural resources, celebrate diversity, 
leverage local talent, and promote the safety, health, and quality of life of 
those who live, work, and play in Medina. 
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MEDINA, WASHINGTON 
 

MEDINA CITY COUNCIL  

CITY COUNCIL MEETING  

Virtual/Online  

Monday, February 14, 2022 – 4:00 PM  

AGENDA 

MAYOR | Jessica Rossman 
DEPUTY MAYOR | Randy Reeves 
COUNCIL MEMBERS | Cynthia Adkins, Jennifer Garone, Harini Gokul, Mac Johnston,  
Bob Zook 
INTERIM CITY MANAGER | Stephen R. Burns 
CITY ATTORNEY | Scott Missall 
CITY CLERK | Aimee Kellerman 

Virtual Meeting Participation 

With the passage of the City’s Proclamation of Local Emergency, City Hall is closed to the public. 
Council participation in this meeting will be by teleconference/online only. Members of the public 
may also participate by phone/online. Individuals wishing to speak live during the Virtual City 
Council meeting will need to register their request with the City Clerk at 425.233.6411 or email 
akellerman@medina-wa.gov and leave a message before 2PM on the day of the February 14 
Council meeting. Please reference Public Comments for February 14 Council Meeting on your 
correspondence. The City Clerk will call on you by name or telephone number when it is your turn 
to speak. You will be allotted 3 minutes for your comment and will be asked to stop when you 
reach the 3 minute limit. 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83252273105?pwd=WnRqUGFLQ2Uwc0dpa242b2hvK2tvdz09  

Meeting ID: 832 5227 3105 

Passcode: 589036 

Dial by your location 

        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 

1. REGULAR MEETING - CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL 

Council Members Adkins, Garone, Gokul, Johnston, Reeves, Rossman and Zook 

2. APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA 

3. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD 
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Individuals wishing to speak live during the Virtual City Council meeting will need to 
register their request with the City Clerk at 425.233.6411 or email akellerman@medina-
wa.gov and leave a message before 2PM on the day of the February 14 Council meeting. 
Please reference Public Comments for February 14 Council Meeting on your 
correspondence. The City Clerk will call on you by name or telephone number when it is 
your turn to speak. You will be allotted 3 minutes for your comment and will be asked to 
stop when you reach the 3 minute limit. 

4. PRESENTATIONS 

4.1 Reports and announcements from Park Board, Planning Commission, Emergency 
Preparedness, and City Council. 
 
Time Estimate: 10 minutes 

5. CONSENT AGENDA 

Time Estimate:  5 minutes 

Consent agenda items are considered to be routine and will be considered for adoption 
by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a 
Councilmember or City staff requests the Council to remove an item from the consent 
agenda. 

5.1 January 2022 and 13th Month, Check Register 
Recommendation: Approve. 
Staff Contact: Julie Ketter, Director of Finance and HR 

5.2 Approved November 15, 2021 Park Board Meeting Minutes 
Recommendation: Receive and file. 
Staff Contact: Dawn Nations, Deputy City Clerk 

5.3 Approved December 14, 2021 Planning Commission Meeting Minutes 
Recommendation: Receive and file. 
Staff Contact: Stephanie Keyser, AICP, Planning Manager 

5.4 Draft City Council Meeting Minutes of: 
a) November 8, 2021 Regular Meeting; 
b) January 10, 2022 Regular Meeting; and  
c) January 24, 2022 Regular Meetng. 
Recommendation: Adopt Minutes. 
Staff Contact: Aimee Kellerman, CMC, City Clerk 

5.5 Approval of Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Mercer Island for Marine Patrol Services 
Recommendation: Approve. 
Staff Contact: Jeffrey R. Sass, Interim Police Chief 

6. LEGISLATIVE HEARING 

None. 
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7. PUBLIC HEARING 

None. 

8. CITY BUSINESS 

8.1 Permanent Supportive and Transitional Housing 
Recommendation: Discussion 
Staff Contact: Stephanie Keyser, Planning Manager 
 
Time Estimate:  15 minutes 

8.2 Council Committees: Finance, Personnel, and Development Services 
Recommendation: Discuss and confirm appointments 
Staff Contact: Stephen R. Burns, Interim City Manager 

Time Estimate: 10 minutes 

8.3 2022 City Council Retreat 
Recommendation: Discussion and direction. 
Staff Contact: Stephen R. Burns, Interim City Manager 
 
Time Estimate:  30 minutes 

8.4 City Management Transition Plan 
Recommendation: Discussion and direction. 
Staff Contacts: Stephen R. Burns, Interim City Manager and Scott Missall, City Attorney 
 
Time Estimate: 30 minutes 

9. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT 

Time Estimate:  15 minutes 

Police, Development Services, Finance, Central Services, Public Works, City Attorney 

9.1a ICM Monthly Report 

9.1b Police Monthly Report 

9.1c DS Monthly Report 

9.1d Finance Monthly Report 

9.1e CS Monthly Report 

9.1f PW Monthly Report 

10. REQUESTS FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS AND COUNCIL ROUND TABLE 

11. PUBLIC COMMENT 
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Comment period is limited to 10 minutes. Speaker comments limited to one minute per 
person. 

12. ADJOURNMENT 

Next regular City Council Meeting: February 28, 2022 at 4 PM.  
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Public documents related to items on the open session portion of this agenda, which are 
distributed to the City Council less than 72 hours prior to the meeting, shall be available for public 
inspection at the time the documents are distributed to the Council. Documents are available for 
inspection at the City Clerk's office located in Medina City Hall.  

The agenda items are accessible on the City’s website at www.medina-wa.gov on Thursdays or 
Fridays prior to the Regular City Council Meeting. 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need a disability-related modification 
or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to participate in this meeting, please 
contact the City Clerk’s Office at (425) 233-6410 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. 

UPCOMING MEETINGS 

Monday, February 21, 2022 - President's Day - City Hall Closed 
Monday, February 28, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, March 14, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, March 28, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, April 11, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, April 25, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, May 9, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, May 23, 2022 - City Council Meeting  (4:00 PM) 
Monday, May 30, 2022 - Memorial Day - CITY HALL CLOSED 
Monday, June 13, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, June 27, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, July 4, 2022 - Independence Day - City Hall Closed 
Monday, July 11, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, July 25, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, August 8, 2022 - City Council Meeting - Dark No Meeting 
Monday, August 22, 2022 - City Council Meeting - Dark No Meeting 
Monday, September 5, 2022 - Labor Day - City Hall Closed 
Monday, September 12, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, September 26, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, October 10, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, October 24, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, November 14, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Thursday, November 24, 2022 - Thanksgiving Holiday - City Hall Closed 
Friday, November 25, 2022 - Day After Thanksgiving Holiday - City Hall Closed 
Monday, November 28, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, December 12, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 
Monday, December 26, 2022 - Day After Christmas Holiday - City Hall Closed 
Tuesday, December 27, 2022 - City Council Meeting (4:00 PM) 

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING AGENDA 

The agenda for Monday, February 14, 2022 Regular Meeting of the Medina City Council was 
posted and available for review on Friday, February 11, 2022 at City Hall of the City of Medina, 
501 Evergreen Point Road, Medina, WA 98039. The agenda is also available on the city website 
at www.medina-wa.gov. 
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Check Register
January 2022

Vendor Invoice Number Expense Notes Invoice Amount Check Number Check 
Date

Account Number Account Description

Blazey, Charlyene REIMB 1/3/2022 Landscaping rock $611.88 63355 1/18/2022 307-000-000-595-30-63-01 Street Improvements, Overlays
$611.88 63355 Total

AWC 94498 AWC annual dues, 2022 $1,153.05 63407 1/18/2022 001-000-000-511-60-41-01 Legislative Activities- Regional/Intergovt
$1,153.05 63407 Total

Comcast 8498330130197935 1/7-2/6/22 1000 LWB camera $241.36 63408 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras
Comcast 8498330081741723 1/7-2/6/22 700 LWB camera $245.22 63408 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras

$486.58 63408 Total
Crime Stoppers of Puget Sound CSOPS221029 Crime stoppers dues, 2022 $580.39 63409 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships

$580.39 63409 Total
Dude Solutions, Inc. INV-103705 Permit software connect, 2022 $1,282.44 63410 1/18/2022 401-000-000-594-60-64-00 DS- IT HW/SW >$5K Capital Outlay
Dude Solutions, Inc. INV-103707 Permit software subscr.,2022 $11,910.71 63410 1/18/2022 401-000-000-594-60-64-00 DS- IT HW/SW >$5K Capital Outlay
Dude Solutions, Inc. INV-103706 Bluebeam merchant cont,2022 $2,564.88 63410 1/18/2022 401-000-000-594-60-64-00 DS- IT HW/SW >$5K Capital Outlay

$15,758.03 63410 Total
Eastside Public Safety Communicat'n 10665 Radio fees, Jan'22 $495.39 63411 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-41-20 Dispatch-EPSCA

$495.39 63411 Total
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14170 Srgt. veh.lease, Jan'22 $804.50 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-70-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Principal Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14168 PD 3 veh. lease, Jan'22 $2,769.12 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-70-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Principal Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14171 Cheif veh.lease, Jan'22 $766.56 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-70-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Principal Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14169 Cap. veh.lease, Jan'22 $686.69 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-70-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Principal Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14171 Cheif veh.lease, Jan'22 $227.16 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-80-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Interest Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14169 Cap. veh.lease, Jan'22 $252.43 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-80-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Interest Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14170 Srgt. veh.lease, Jan'22 $276.58 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-80-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Interest Cost
FCI - Custom Police Vehicles 14168 PD 3 veh. lease, Jan'22 $343.08 63412 1/18/2022 001-000-000-594-21-80-00 Police Vehicle Lease, Interest Cost

$6,126.12 63412 Total
FileOnQ, Inc 9448 FileOnQ renewal, 2022 $3,775.86 63413 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-48-00 Repairs & Maint-Equip & Evidence SW

$3,775.86 63413 Total
Home Depot Credit Services 3511897 CH lighting electric parts $207.86 63414 1/18/2022 001-000-000-518-30-48-00 Repairs/maint-City Hall Bldg
Home Depot Credit Services 2373394 Ladder for PW shop $121.03 63414 1/18/2022 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Home Depot Credit Services 7123164 Snow removal buckets $115.16 63414 1/18/2022 101-000-000-542-30-35-00 Small Tools/minor Equipment

$444.05 63414 Total
LEIRA 1469. 2022 member dues, Hall $50.00 63415 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships
LEIRA 1358 2022 member dues, Marxer $50.00 63415 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships

$100.00 63415 Total
Municipal Code Corp dba Municode 00368767 Municode doc ctr' 2022 $1,345.00 63416 1/18/2022 001-000-000-518-10-41-00 Professional Services

$1,345.00 63416 Total
Norcom 0001203 911 dispatch svc, Q1'22 $16,383.19 63417 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-41-15 Dispatch Services-Norcom Trans

$16,383.19 63417 Total
Puget Sound Regional Council 2022048 FY22 membership dues $691.00 63418 1/18/2022 001-000-000-511-60-41-01 Legislative Activities- Regional/Intergovt

$691.00 63418 Total
Sound Cities Association 3640 SCA annual dues $2,288.95 63419 1/18/2022 001-000-000-511-60-41-01 Legislative Activities- Regional/Intergovt

$2,288.95 63419 Total
Staples Business Advantage 3496614419 Office supplies $221.33 63420 1/18/2022 001-000-000-518-10-31-00 Office And Operating Supplies
Staples Business Advantage 3496614420 Staples membership fees $299.00 63420 1/18/2022 001-000-000-518-10-31-00 Office And Operating Supplies

$520.33 63420 Total
Statewide Security 212737 Fire/alarm monitoring $617.66 63421 1/18/2022 001-000-000-518-30-48-00 Repairs/maint-City Hall Bldg

$617.66 63421 Total
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Check Register
January 2022

Tiki Car Wash 3487615 Diesel for Ford F-450 $95.33 63422 1/18/2022 001-000-000-576-80-32-00 Vehicle Fuel & Lube
$95.33 63422 Total

Vision Municipal Solutions, Llc 09-9860 2022 VMS support $8,100.00 63423 1/18/2022 001-000-000-514-20-41-01 Professional Services
$8,100.00 63423 Total

WA Cities Insurance Authority 15353 2022 insurance $176,975.26 63424 1/18/2022 001-000-000-514-20-46-00 Insurance (WCIA)
WA Cities Insurance Authority 15353 2022 insurance $32,611.74 63424 1/18/2022 401-000-000-514-20-46-00 Insurance Allocation (WCIA)

$209,587.00 63424 Total
WAPRO 4007 2022 membership dues, Hall $25.00 63425 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships
WAPRO 4186 2022 membership dues, Marxer $25.00 63425 1/18/2022 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships

$50.00 63425 Total
American Electrical Construction LLC 1147. PD traffic solar speed signs $35,520.57 63428 1/24/2022 307-000-000-595-30-63-01 Street Improvements, Overlays

$35,520.57 63428 Total
KC Recorder's Office 2022 OATHS 2022 oaths of office $818.00 63429 1/24/2022 001-000-000-514-40-40-00 Election Services-Voter Regist

$818.00 63429 Total
Scheid's Metal Fabrication & Design LLC Inv. 181 50% down Handrails, OLD, NE12th parking $4,762.50 63430 1/24/2022 307-000-000-595-30-63-01 Street Improvements, Overlays

$4,762.50 63430 Total
Glenn, Tyler REIMB Fall 2021 Tuition reimb. Fall'21 $580.25 ACH Payment 1/10/2022 001-000-000-521-20-23-00 Tuition

$580.25 ACH Payment  Total
US Bank ACH, Bank Fees $1,595.13 ACH, Bank Fees 1/31/2022 001-000-000-514-20-49-10 Miscellaneous

$1,595.13 ACH, Bank Fees Total

WA ST Dept of Licensing ACH, CPL Fees $36.00 ACH, CPL Fees 1/31/2022 631-000-000-589-30-01-00 Dept Of Lic-Gun Permit
$36.00 ACH, CPL Fees Total

$312,522.26 AP Total

Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 47,755.90$       Total 1/31/2021 001-000-000-513-10-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 27,789.00         Total 1/31/2021 001-000-000-514-20-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 32,706.84         Total 1/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 135,788.98       Total 1/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 23,616.93         Total 1/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 47,548.24         Total 1/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits
Payroll January 2022 Payroll Payroll 35,425.41         Total 1/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-11-00 Salaries, Wages & Benefits

Total 350,631.30$     Payroll Total

663,153.56$  Period Grand Total

2 of 2
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Check Register
"13th Month" December 2021 

Vendor Invoice Number Expense Notes Invoice Amount Check Number Check Date Account Number Account Description
AM Test Inc 117102 Water testing/analysis $75.00 63331 12/31/2021 001-000-000-571-00-32-00 Miscellaneous - Lifeguards
AM Test Inc 111824 Water testing/analysis $50.00 63331 12/31/2021 001-000-000-571-00-32-00 Miscellaneous - Lifeguards
AM Test Inc 123215 Water testing/analysis $50.00 63331 12/31/2021 001-000-000-571-00-32-00 Miscellaneous - Lifeguards

$175.00 63331 Total
AT&T Mobility 287287975246X12272021 Patrol car connection $806.63 63332 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-42-00 Communications  (phone,Pagers)

$806.63 63332 Total
AT&T MOBILITY 287290584494X12132021 PW mobile phones $46.06 63333 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-42-00 Communications
AT&T MOBILITY 287290584494X12132021 PW mobile phones $230.30 63333 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-42-00 Telephone/postage

$276.36 63333 Total
Bellevue City Treasurer - Water 90108897 9/29-12/1/21 LWB irrig. $124.72 63334 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-70-40-00 Street Irrigation Utilities

$124.72 63334 Total
Car Wash Enterprises Acct#59 November 2021 PD car washes $16.00 63335 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-32-00 Vehicle Expenses-Gas, Car Wash

$16.00 63335 Total
Carquest Auto Parts Stores 2417-502510 Windshield wiper fluid $7.07 63336 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-31-00 Operating & Maintenance Supplies
Carquest Auto Parts Stores 2417-502505 Trailer wiring connectors $58.53 63336 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-31-00 Operating & Maintenance Supplies
Carquest Auto Parts Stores 2417-501979 Windshield wipers $172.51 63336 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-48-00 Equipment Maintenance

$238.11 63336 Total
Centurylink 425-451-7838 049B 12/7/21-1/7/22 CH terminal line $165.41 63337 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-42-00 Postage/Telephone
Centurylink 425-637-3989 759B 12/17/21-1/17/22 PD phone/fax $239.50 63337 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-42-00 Communications  (phone,Pagers)
Centurylink 425-454-2095 384B 12/8/21-1/8/22 PD emergency line $128.24 63337 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-42-00 Communications  (phone,Pagers)
Centurylink 425-454-8183 070B 12/8/21-1/8/22 PW shop alarm line $128.26 63337 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-42-00 Telephone/postage

$661.41 63337 Total
Comcast 8498330130193223 12/16/21-1/15/22 NE 24th camera $241.36 63338 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras
Comcast 8498330130193264 12/16/21-1/15/22 NE 12th camera $241.36 63338 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras

$482.72 63338 Total
CWA Consultants 21-375 Bldg plan review $330.00 63339 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services

$330.00 63339 Total
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 19412.31-21427.27 Grading & drainage svcs $6,221.72 63340 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-07 Engineering Consultant

$6,221.72 63340 Total
Home Depot Credit Services 5620547 Ratchet socket for tools $9.55 63341 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Home Depot Credit Services 1081967 Tool cart & saw blades $373.02 63341 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Home Depot Credit Services 7100280 Mossout roof treatment $54.96 63341 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies

$437.53 63341 Total
Issaquah Honda Kubota 440521 Chain saw chains, oil, ext. $396.47 63342 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-31-00 Operating & Maintenance Supplies

$396.47 63342 Total
Johnston, Willard Max REIMB 12/23/2021 LEOFF1 reimb. $11.93 63343 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-21-10 Personnel Benefits-Retirees

$11.93 63343 Total
Kirkland Municipal Court DEC21MED Filing fees, Nov'21 $570.52 63344 12/31/2021 001-000-000-512-50-40-10 Municipal Court-Traffic/NonTrf

$570.52 63344 Total
LexisNexis Risk Management 1011660-20211130 Investigative tool $116.81 63345 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-41-00 Professional Services

$116.81 63345 Total
Otak, Inc. 000112100143 Tree code admin. $5,878.20 63346 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-50 Landscape Consultant

$5,878.20 63346 Total
Pacific Topsoils, Inc. 22-T1229616 Dump clean green $175.60 63347 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-41-00 Professional Services
Pacific Topsoils, Inc. 22-T1229080 Dump clean green $175.60 63347 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-41-00 Professional Services

$351.20 63347 Total
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Check Register
"13th Month" December 2021 

Vendor Invoice Number Expense Notes Invoice Amount Check Number Check Date Account Number Account Description
Puget Sound Energy 200004850133 11/16-12/16/21 NE 24th camera $23.21 63348 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras
Puget Sound Energy 200004844698 11/20-12/21/21 NE 10th camera $39.09 63348 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras
Puget Sound Energy 200004844904 11/20-12/21/21 ODE camera $38.73 63348 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras
Puget Sound Energy 200024956076 11/19-12/20/21 82nd Ave NE camera $53.30 63348 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras
Puget Sound Energy 300000000087 11/2/21-12/2/21 Street light pwr $23.61 63348 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-63-41-00 Street Light Utilities

$177.94 63348 Total
Sound Law Center 267 Hearing examiner svcs $2,252.50 63349 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-02 Hearing Examiner

$2,252.50 63349 Total
Sound View Strategies, LLC 2553 SR520 consulting svcs, Nov'21 $3,000.00 63350 12/31/2021 001-000-000-513-10-41-00 Professional Services

$3,000.00 63350 Total
Staples Business Advantage 3495195550 PD office supplies $132.05 63351 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-20-31-00 Office And Operating Supplies
Staples Business Advantage 3495195549 PD office supplies $13.20 63351 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies
Staples Business Advantage 3495195547 PD office supplies $26.39 63351 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies

$171.64 63351 Total
Transpo Group Inc, The 27319 Ttraffic calming study $7,550.00 63352 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-01 Street Improvements, Overlays

$7,550.00 63352 Total
WA Assoc of Sheriffs & Police Chief INV030169 WASPC applications $850.00 63353 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships

$850.00 63353 Total
West Coast Signal, Inc. 3517 LWB crosswalk signal $21,948.44 63354 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-01 Street Improvements, Overlays

$21,948.44 63354 Total
8X8, Inc. 3269689 CH phones $908.17 63356 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-80-41-50 Technical Services, Software Services

$908.17 63356 Total
911 Supply Inc INV-2-15614 PD supplies $259.82 63357 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-40 Police Operating Supplies
911 Supply Inc INV-2-15615 PD supplies $33.00 63357 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-40 Police Operating Supplies
911 Supply Inc INV-2-15616 PD supplies $332.78 63357 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-40 Police Operating Supplies

$625.60 63357 Total
A&H Embrodiery 15215 Employee/volntrs uniform $86.90 63358 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-49-10 Miscellaneous

$86.90 63358 Total
Applied Professional Services Inc. 125080 Storm sys. inspection $666.25 63359 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-02 Storm Sewer Improvements

$666.25 63359 Total
Bellevue City Treasurer - Water 05065006 10/13-12/10/21 CH water $583.30 63360 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-47-00 Utility Serv-Elec,Water,Waste
Bellevue City Treasurer - Water 07522006 10/7-12/3/21 Fairweather pk irrig. $117.83 63360 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-47-00 Utilities
Bellevue City Treasurer - Water 05172008 10/12-12/09/21 Medina pk irrig. $1,237.12 63360 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-47-00 Utilities
Bellevue City Treasurer - Water 05066001 10/13-12/09/21 Beach pk irrig. $199.33 63360 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-47-00 Utilities
Bellevue City Treasurer - Water 14971001 9/27-11/30/21 84th/24th irrig. $117.83 63360 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-70-40-00 Street Irrigation Utilities

$2,255.41 63360 Total
Blueline Group LLC, The 22673 Planning zoning review $1,164.00 63361 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-01 Planning Consultant

$1,164.00 63361 Total
BRC Acoustics & Audiovisual Design 26597 Sound test svcs $882.09 63362 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-08 Sound Testing Consultant

$882.09 63362 Total
Buenavista Services, Inc 9328 CH&PO janitorial svcs $2,037.75 63363 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-30-48-00 Repairs/maint-City Hall Bldg
Buenavista Services, Inc 9327 Park janitorial svcs $1,158.62 63363 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-41-00 Professional Services

$3,196.37 63363 Total
Carquest Auto Parts Stores 2417-504017 Shop supplies $2.32 63364 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-31-00 Operating & Maintenance Supplies

$2.32 63364 Total
Clyde Hill, City of 2021-10 84th irrig. signal maint. $1,435.00 63365 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-41-00 Professional Services
Clyde Hill, City of 2021-10 84th irrig. signal maint. $406.06 63365 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-63-41-00 Street Light Utilities
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Clyde Hill, City of 2021-10 84th irrig. signal maint. $8,691.96 63365 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-70-40-00 Street Irrigation Utilities

$10,533.02 63365 Total
Comcast 8498330130193587 12/25/21-1/24/22 PW shop internet $156.36 63366 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-42-00 Telephone/postage

$156.36 63366 Total
Crystal And Sierra Springs-Admin 11037150 010122 CH drinking water $90.15 63367 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-31-00 Office And Operating Supplies

$90.15 63367 Total
Crystal And Sierra Springs-Police 5296969 010122 PD drinking water $93.82 63368 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies

$93.82 63368 Total
Crystal And Sierra Springs-PW 5291929 010122 PW drinking water $44.25 63369 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies

$44.25 63369 Total
CWA Consultants 22-010 Bldg plan review svc $1,760.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 21-410 Bldg plan review $440.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 21-405 Bldg plan review $1,100.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 21-408 Bldg plan review $330.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 21-409 Bldg plan review $440.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 21-406 Bldg plan review $880.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 22-009 Bldg plan review svc $1,980.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 21-407 Bldg plan review $880.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services
CWA Consultants 22-011 Bldg plan review svc $1,100.00 63370 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-00 Prof Services

$8,910.00 63370 Total
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 19412.66-21427.19 Grading & drainage svcs $4,291.31 63371 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-07 Engineering Consultant
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 20597.00-4 NPDES assist. $3,931.04 63371 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-41-03 NPDES Grant
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 20597.00-5 NPDES assist. $858.69 63371 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-41-03 NPDES Grant
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 21428.00-6 Storm sys assess $163.68 63371 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-02 Storm Sewer Improvements
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 21575.00-4 Engineering svcs $3,741.20 63371 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-02 Storm Sewer Improvements
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 21575.00-5 Storm repair, ph.1 $1,338.56 63371 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-02 Storm Sewer Improvements
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 21428.00-5 Engineering svcs $163.68 63371 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-02 Storm Sewer Improvements
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 21441.00-12 St. ped. impr. $10,572.48 63371 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-10 Sidewalk Improvements
Gray & Osborne, Inc. 21441.00-11 Engineering svcs $7,485.59 63371 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-10 Sidewalk Improvements

$32,546.23 63371 Total
Home Depot Credit Services WP22999566 Shop hand tools $403.90 63372 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Home Depot Credit Services 1647607 Saw blades $158.47 63372 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Home Depot Credit Services W879279173 Mobil workbench $988.70 63372 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Home Depot Credit Services W19628721 Impact wrench $219.10 63372 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-35-00 Small Tools/minor Equipment
Home Depot Credit Services 1115933 Cordless impact wrench $219.10 63372 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-35-00 Small Tools/minor Equipment
Home Depot Credit Services 29049829423539 Shop tools $1,575.54 63372 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-35-00 Small Tools/minor Equipment

$3,564.81 63372 Total
Issaquah Glass 21-2650 PW shop shower door $1,215.50 63373 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-48-00 Repair & Maint Equipment

$1,215.50 63373 Total
Kamins Construction Inc 12/31/2021 PE 1 Storm sys repair, ph1 $107,157.54 63374 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-02 Storm Sewer Improvements

$107,157.54 63374 Total
KC Finance-Roads 116139-116139 84h Ave NE overlay $201,858.32 63375 12/31/2021 307-000-000-595-30-63-01 Street Improvements, Overlays

$201,858.32 63375 Total
KC Office of Finance 11010947 KC I-Net, Dec'21 $375.00 63376 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-80-41-50 Technical Services, Software Services

$375.00 63376 Total
Message Watcher, LLC 46747 Social media archiving, Dec'21 $226.00 63377 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-80-41-50 Technical Services, Software Services

$226.00 63377 Total
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Michael & JJ , LLC 1103 STMT 12/1-12/30/21 PD dry clean $111.78 63378 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-22-00 Uniforms

$111.78 63378 Total
Mike's Tree Care, Inc Inv 12-13-2021 Tree removals $5,064.60 63379 12/31/2021 103-000-000-558-60-49-10 Miscellaneous-Tree Replacement

$5,064.60 63379 Total
Moberly & Roberts, PLLC 1010. Prosecution svc, Dec'21 $4,000.00 63380 12/31/2021 001-000-000-512-50-41-10 Prosecuting Attorney

$4,000.00 63380 Total
MPH Industries, Inc. 595862 Veh. equipment $4,622.00 63381 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-48-20 Repairs & Maint- HW/SW Maint Cameras

$4,622.00 63381 Total
Navia Benefit Solutions 10398620 Flex fees, Dec'21 $50.00 63382 12/31/2021 001-000-000-514-20-49-10 Miscellaneous

$50.00 63382 Total
Northwest Playground Equipment, Inc. PS235 Park bench & table frames $5,422.60 63383 12/31/2021 001-000-000-594-76-64-00 Parks Capital Outlay

$5,422.60 63383 Total
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, CC $3,513.93 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, CM/ICM trans $11,135.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, CS $2,022.50 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, DS $2,226.25 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs, DS $6,161.25 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, Exec. $1,430.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, Liang st. vac. $1,708.57 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, PD $920.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, PRA $450.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs, T-mobile franc. $753.75 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 858987-858995 Legal svcs, Utility franchs $1,113.75 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,CC $7,207.50 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,CS $1,242.50 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,Exec. $162.50 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,Finc $745.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,PD $4,641.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,PW culvert/PCHB $1,648.00 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney
Ogden Murphy Wallace 857979-857988 Legal svcs,street vac $7,567.50 63384 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-41-40-00 City Attorney

$54,649.00 63384 Total
Otak, Inc. 000122100070 Tree code admin $4,387.82 63385 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-50 Landscape Consultant

$4,387.82 63385 Total
Overlake Golf & Country Club 6308 Outgoing CC comm. meeting $3,114.77 63386 12/31/2021 001-000-000-511-60-43-00 Travel & Training

$3,114.77 63386 Total
Pitney Bowes Global Financial Svcs 3314952165 Postage meter lease $451.45 63387 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-31-00 Office And Operating Supplies

$451.45 63387 Total
Prothman Company 2021-7665 Finance Director recruiter $514.73 63388 12/31/2021 001-000-000-513-10-41-00 Professional Services
Prothman Company 2021-7662 Finance Director recruiter $5,500.00 63388 12/31/2021 001-000-000-513-10-41-00 Professional Services

$6,014.73 63388 Total
Public Safety Testing, Inc. 2021-873 PD testing, Q4'21 $143.00 63389 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-41-50 Recruitment-Background

$143.00 63389 Total
Puget Sound Energy 200012316424 11/19-12/20/21 Medina pk & shop pwr $896.86 63390 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-47-00 Utilities
Puget Sound Energy 200004844466 11/20-12/21/21 View pt pk pwr $16.46 63390 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-47-00 Utilities

$913.32 63390 Total
SafeBuilt 0083107-IN Bldg inspection svc $950.00 63391 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-06 Building Inspector Contract

$950.00 63391 Total
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Seattle Times, The 13226 Legal notices $2,659.87 63392 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-10-44-00 Advertising

$2,659.87 63392 Total
Sound Law Center 2650 Hearing examiner $697.50 63393 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-41-02 Hearing Examiner

$697.50 63393 Total
Sound View Strategies, LLC 2576 SR520 consulting, Dec'21 $3,000.00 63394 12/31/2021 001-000-000-513-10-41-00 Professional Services

$3,000.00 63394 Total
Staples Business Advantage 3496614418 PD office supplies $66.04 63395 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies
Staples Business Advantage 3496614415 PD office supplies $90.53 63395 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies
Staples Business Advantage 3496614416 PD office supplies $10.77 63395 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies
Staples Business Advantage 3496614417 PD office supplies-returned ($27.50) 63395 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies

$139.84 63395 Total
Statewide Security 212888 Virtual keypad access $96.34 63396 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-30-48-00 Repairs/maint-City Hall Bldg

$96.34 63396 Total
Stewart MacNichols Harmell, Inc., PS 12/8/2021 Public defense, Nov'21 $575.00 63397 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-91-40-00 Public Defender

$575.00 63397 Total
Summit Law Group 132930 Special counsel, gen labor $737.00 63398 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-45-40-00 Special Counsel
Summit Law Group 131765 Special counsel gen labor $871.00 63398 12/31/2021 001-000-000-515-45-40-00 Special Counsel

$1,608.00 63398 Total
Supply Source Inc., The 2103114 Park restroom supplies $391.61 63399 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-31-00 Operating Supplies
Supply Source Inc., The 2200049 Ice melt for streets $583.66 63399 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-66-41-00 Snow & Ice Removal

$975.27 63399 Total
TIG Technology Integration Group 5437569 CC new computers $12,201.28 63400 12/31/2021 001-000-000-594-14-64-00 City Hall IT HW/SW >$5K Capital Outlay

$12,201.28 63400 Total
Tiki Car Wash 123122-2 PD supplies $17.90 63401 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-32-00 Vehicle Expenses-Gas, Car Wash

$17.90 63401 Total
US Bank Voyager Fleet Sys. 8693624262150 PD fuel $2,055.12 63402 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-32-00 Vehicle Expenses-Gas, Car Wash

$2,055.12 63402 Total
Utilities Underground Location Ctr 1120180 Locate svcs $64.50 63403 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-47-00 Utility Services

$64.50 63403 Total
WA ST Dept of Transportation *FB91017003221 Inspection veh fuel $87.45 63404 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-32-00 Vehicle Expenses-Gas, Oil, Maint
WA ST Dept of Transportation *FB91017006221 Fuel for plows& DS veh. $694.41 63404 12/31/2021 001-000-000-576-80-32-00 Vehicle Fuel & Lube
WA ST Dept of Transportation *FB91017006221 Fuel for plows& DS veh. $44.91 63404 12/31/2021 401-000-000-558-60-32-00 Vehicle Expenses - Gas, Oil, Maint. 

$826.77 63404 Total
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $282.50 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-00-01-00 WA St-Auto Theft Protection
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $136.17 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-00-02-00 WA ST Traumatic Brain Injury
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $4.27 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-00-03-00 WA St-State Highway Safety
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $0.89 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-00-04-00 WA ST Death Inv Account
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $140.71 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-83-08-00 WA St -Emer Med and Trauma
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $5.13 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-89-09-00 WA ST Highway Account
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $26.94 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-90-02-00 WA State Gen Fund 54
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $1,393.22 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-91-00-00 WA St-State Gen Fund 40
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $812.95 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-92-00-00 WA St-State Gen Fund 50
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $642.14 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-586-97-05-00 WA St-JIS
WA ST Treasurer's Office 2021 Q4 State shared rev 2021 Q4 State shared rev $142.00 63405 12/31/2021 631-000-000-589-30-03-00 WA St-Bldg Code Fee

$3,586.92 63405 Total
Willard's Pest Control 375155 PO rodent svcs $83.68 63406 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-30-48-00 Repairs/maint-City Hall Bldg

$83.68 63406 Total
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US Bank CRICKMORE 12/3/21-1/3/22 Batteries $406.13 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-48-00 Equipment Maintenance
US Bank WILCOX 12/3/21-1/3/22 DS staff ICC training $537.00 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-558-60-49-00 Dues,Subscriptions,Memberships
US Bank CRICKMORE 12/3/21-1/3/22 Dust collector $880.80 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 101-000-000-542-30-35-00 Small Tools/minor Equipment
US Bank BURNS 12/3/21-1/3/22 Firearm supplies $144.45 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-60 Ammo/Range (Targets, etc)
US Bank BURNS 12/3/21-1/3/22 Glock training, Glenn & Haverlso $500.00 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-43-00 Travel & Training
US Bank BURNS 12/3/21-1/3/22 IACP dues $210.00 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships
US Bank SASS 12/3/21-1/3/22 IACP dues, Sass $190.00 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-49-40 Dues,Subcriptions,Memberships
US Bank KELLERMAN 12/3/21-1/3/22 Internet logs $0.55 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-518-80-41-50 Technical Services, Software Services
US Bank BURNS 12/3/21-1/3/22 Item to be refunded $180.00 ACH Payment 12/31/2021 001-000-000-521-20-31-00 Office Supplies